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26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 


Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Stmdard Dev 
Stmdard Error 
Variance 
Poor Households 

arion 
(F Primary School or Less 
t ~Seoondary school or more 
Sources of income 
Fa~Farm 

NF~ Non-Farm 

52 M o Fa I 11 507338 
24M o Fa I 21 523026 
38 M o Fa 
41 M o Fa 
47 F o Fa 
35 F o NF 

29 M 1 NF 3 929,764 309,921 
41 M 1 NF 5 1 531440 306,288 
46 F o NF 6 886,028 147,671 4,922 
34 M I NF 4 I 372,352 343088 H 436 
55 M I Fa 8 1,251,204 156401 5,213 7316 
38 F o Fa 8 1 168704 146088 4870 7316 
50 F o NF 8 1361704 170,213 5674 7,316 
40 M o NF 6 600 028 100005 3333 7,316 
40M ONF 4 697,902 174476 5816 7316 
30 M I Fa 4 1008902 252,226 8408 7316 
44M o Fa 2 767176 383588 12786 7,316 
32 M I Fa 7 677616 96802 3 27 7316 
70 M OF. 4 708852 177,213 5907 7316 
41 M ONF 7 1338666 191.238 6375 7,316 
48 M 1 NF 4 1,136402 284101 9470 7316 
46 M 1 NF 5 1015440 203,088 6770 
62 F OF. 2 641726 320863 10695 
45 M OF. 6 1.225028 204171 6806 
28 F o Fa 4 1299402 324,851 10828 
31 M 1 Fa 4 520902 130226 4341 
43 M ONF 7 1358666 194095 6470 
33 M I NF 6 2,362528 393755 13125 
74 M OF. 4 1708352 427088 14236 
43 M OF. 10 1,247380 124738 4158 
60 M OF. 2 906176 453,088 15,103 
60F o NF 10 1,221500 122150 4072 
37 37 37 37 37 37 
74 10 2362528.00 847,966.00 
24 1 398.352.00 96,802.29 

43.05 5.l4 1028304.84 245598.46 
11.70 2.35 400,545.87 150783.65 

1.92 0.39 65849.34 24 788.68 
137.00 5.51 

I I 21 

.....!.2. 
57% 
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Table A.2 Household Expenditures Categories in Meticais per Month 
District. Januarv 2002 

Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
SD 

Househ 
olds 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Food 
Household expenditure cateJ1;ories in Mtlmonth 

Cooking fuels Cleaning Education Transport Other 
530500 153402 147,000 86,000 40,000 -
985,000 229,602 41,000 86,000 40,000 -
795,000 300,454 73000 129,000 40000 -
342000 65,338 60,000 - 4Q,000 -
299,500 123526 60,000 - 40,000 -
237,500 167,940 55,000 43000 40,000 -
384,000 284579 55,000 172 000 40,000 -
325,500 241,466 155,000 86000 40000 -
393,500 2ll,053 25,000 86000 - -
470500 266,866 47,000 172,000 - -
176,000 134352 45,000 43000 - -
627,000 100,764 159,000 43,000 - -

1,189500 176940 79,000 86000 - -
457,500 201 528 55,000 172 000 - -
635,000 134,352 103000 - 500000 -
700,500 268,704 67,000 215,000 - -
759,000 268,704 55,000 86,000 . -
998,000 308,704 55,000 - - -
286,500 201 528 69,000 43,000 - . 
148,500 303,402 70,000 86,000 90,000 -
696500 193402 76,000 43,000 - . 
574,000 67,176 94000 - 32,000 -
397,500 235,116 45,000 - - -
476500 134,352 12000 86,000 - -
568500 404,166 104 000 172,000 - 90,000 
774000 223,402 10,000 129,000 - -
736,500 167,940 - Ill,OOO - -
465,500 136.226 40,000 - - -
857,500 201,528 80,000 86,000 - -
482,000 303,402 108,000 86,000 320000 -
355,500 153402 12,000 - - -
875,500 354,166 - 129000 - -

1,257,000 341,528 112,000 172,000 480000 -
1,326,000 169,352 80,000 43,000 90,000 -

707,500 375,880 78,000 86000 - -
700,000 102 176 104,000 - - -
522,500 14,000 105000 430000 - 150,000 

1 326,000.00 404,166.00 159,000.00 430000.00 500000.00 150,000.00 
148,500.00 14000.00 - - - -
608,459.46 208,659.95 68513.51 86,675.68 49513.51 6,486.49 
290594.40 91,749.84 39721.69 84,289.53 120,429.24 28,403.46 

Total 
956,902 

1,381,602 
1337,454 

507,338 
523,026 
543,440 
935,579 
847,966 
715,553 
956,366 
398352 
929764 

1,531,440 
886,028 

1,372,352 
1251,204 
1,168,704 
1,361704 

600,028 
697,902 

1008902 
767 176 
677616 
708,852 

1,338666 
1,136,402 
1 015,440 

641726 
1,225,028 
1299402 

520902 
1,358,666 
2,362,528 
1,708,352 
1,247,380 

906 176 
1,221500 

2,362 528.00 
398,352.00 

1,028308.59 
400,544.98 
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----Table A.3 Male Headed Households. B ----- District. J 2002 
-----~ 

Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 
Poor Households 
Non poor househ 
Poverty incidenc 
Education 
0= Primary Scho 
I=Secondal)' sch 
Sources ofincom 
Fa=Farm 
NP"" Non-Farm 

Househ 
olds AgeHH Gender 

Level of 
education 

Source of 
income Family siz 

Consumption Poverty line 
Mtlpersonlday 

Poverty 
incidenceMtlfamily/month MtlPersonimonth MtlPersoniday 

3 44 M I Fa 8 1,337,454 167,182 5,573 7,316 (1 743) 

4 52 M oFa 1 507,338 507338 16,911 7,316 9595 
5 24 M oFa 2 523,026 261,513 8,717 7,316 1,401 
6 38 M °Fa 5 543,440 108,688 3623 7316 (3,693) 
7 41 M o Fa 8 935,440 116930 3,898 7,316 (3419) 

10 36 M oFa 7 956366 136,624 4,554 7,316 (2762) 
11 26 M oNF 4 398,352 99,588 332O 7316 (3,997) 
12 29 M 1 NF 3 929,764 309,921 10 331 7,316 3015 
13 41 M 1 NF 5 1531,440 306,288 10,210 7,316 2,893 
15 34 M 1 NF 4 I 372,352 343,088 11,436 7,316 4,120 
16 55 M 1 Fa 8 1,251,204 156401 5,213 7,316 (2,103) 
19 40 M ONF 6 600,028 100005 3,333 7,316 (3,983) 
20 40 M °NF 4 697,902 174,476 5,816 7,316 (1,500) 
21 30 M I Fa 4 1,008,902 252,226 8,408 7316 1,091 
22 44 M oFa 2 767,176 383,588 12,786 7316 5,470 
23 32 M 1 Fa 7 677,616 96802 3227 7316 (4089) 
24 70 M oFa 4 708,852 177213 5,907 7,316 (1,409) 
25 41 M ONF 7 I 338,666 191,238 6,375 7,316 (942) 
26 48 M 1 NF 4 1,136402 284101 9470 7316 2,154 
27 46 M I NF 5 1,015,440 203088 6,770 7,316 (547) 
29 45 M oFa 6 1225,028 204,171 6,806 7,316 (510) 
31 31 M I Fa 4 520,902 130,226 4,341 7,316 (2,975) 
32 43 M °NF 7 1,358,666 194,095 6,470 7,316 (846) 
33 33 M 1 NF 6 2,362,528 393,755 13,125 7,316 5,809 
34 74 M oFa 4 1,708,352 427,088 14,236 7,316 6,920 
35 43 M °Fa 10 1,247,380 124,738 4,158 7316 (3,158) 
36 60 M oFa 2 906,176 453088 15103 7316 7787 

27 27 27 27 27 27 27 
74 10 2,362,528.00 507338.00 16,911.27 
24 1 398,352.00 96,802.29 3226.74 

42.22 5.07 1,020,970.07 233,461.35 7,782.05 
12.08 2.20 443,007.87 119,829.77 3,994.33 

1.99 0.36 72,830.05 19699.89 656.66 

: 

145.87 4.84 

lids 

)1 or Less 
)01 or more 
e 

16 
11 

59% 

16 (59%) 
11 (41%) 

16 (59%) 
11 (41%) 
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- - ---Table AA Female Headed Households. B District. J 2002- _._._- -.;1 ._. - ..----..--.-.­

Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 

Househ 
oIds AgeHH Gender 

Level of 
education 

Source of 
income Family size 

Consumption Poverty line 
mt/personlday 

Poverty 
incidenceMtJfarnily/month MtJPersonimonth MtJPersoniday 

1 50 F ONF 4 956,902 239,226 7,974 7,316 658 
2 37 F oFa 4 1,381,602 345,401 11,513 7,316 4,,197 
8 47 F oFa 1 847,966 847,966 28,266 7,316 20,949 
9 35 F ONF 6 715,553 119,259 3,975 7,316 (3,341) 

14 46 F ONF 6 886,028 147,671 4,922 7,316 (2,394) 
17 38 F oFa 8 1,168,704 146,088 4,870 7,316 (2,447) 
18 50 F ONF 8 1,361,704 170,213 5,674 7,316 (1,642) 
28 62 F oFa 2 641,726 320,863 10,695 7,316 3,379 
30 28 F oFa 4 1,299,402 324,851 10,828 7,316 3,512 
37 60 F ONF 10 1,221,500 122,150 4,072 7,316 (3,245) 

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 
62 10 1,381,602.00 847,966.00 28,265.53 
28 1 641,726.00 119,258.83 3,975.29 

45.30 5.30 1,048,108.70 278,368.67 9,278.96 
10.90 2.83 272,376.78 218,690.73 7,289.69 

1.79 0.47 44,778.47 35,952.54 1,198.42 
118.90 8.01 74189110390.23 47825636928.53 53139579.00 

)lds 
: 

)1 or Less 
001 or more 
e 

5 
0 

50% 

10 (100%) 
0 

5 (50%) 
5 (50%) 

Poor Household 
Non poor househ 
Poverty incidenc 
Education 
0= Primary Scho 
1 =Secondary Sc 
Sources of incom 
Fa=Farm 
NF= Non-Fann 
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Table A.S Housebold wbose Primary source 0_ _ . __ f:_____, _____ , __ _ 2002 
House Level of Source of Consumption Poverty line Poverty 
holds Age HH Gender education income Family size Mtlfamily/month Mt/person/month Mt/person/day Mt/person/day incidence 

2 37 F 0 Fa 4 1,381,602 345,401 11,513 7,316 4,197 
3 44 M 1 Fa 8 1,337,454 167,182 5,573 7,316 (1,743) 
4 52 M 0 Fa 1 507,338 507,338 16,911 7,316 9595 
5 24 M 0 Fa 2 523,026 261513 8,717 7,316 1,401 
6 38 M 0 Fa 5 543,440 108,688 3623 7,316 (3,693) 
7 41 M 0 Fa 8 935,440 116930 3,898 7,316 (3,419) 
8 47 F 0 Fa 1 847,966 847,966 28,266 7,316 20,949 

10 36 M 0 Fa 7 956,366 136,624 4,554 7,316 (2,762' 
16 55 M 1 Fa 8 1,251,204 156401 5,213 7,316 (2,103 
17 38 F °Fa 8 1,168,704 146,088 4870 7,316 (2,447 
21 30 M 1 Fa 4 1,008,902 252,226 8,408 7,316 1,091 
22 44 M 0 Fa 2 767,176 383,588 12,786 7,316 5,470 
23 32 M 1 Fa 7 677616 96802 3,227 7,316 (4,089)1 
24 70 M 0 Fa 4 708,852 177,213 5,907 7,316 (1,409)1 
28 62 F 0 Fa 2 641,726 320,863 10,695 7,316 3,379 
29 45 M 0 Fa 6 1,225,028 204,171 6,806 7,316 (510)1 
30 28 F 0 Fa 4 1,299,402 324851 10,828 7,316 3,512 
31 31M IFa 4 520902 130,226 4,341 7316 (2975)1 
34 74 M 0 Fa 4 1,708,352 427,088 14,236 7,316 6,920 
35 43 M 0 Fa 10 1,247,380 124,738 4,158 7,316 (3,158)1 
36 60 M 0 Fa 2 906,176 453,088 15,103 7,316 7,787 

Size 21 21 21 21 21 21 
Max 74 10 1,708,352.00 847,966.00 28,265.53 
Min 24 1 507,338.00 96,802.29 3,226.74 
Mean 44.33 .4.81 960,192.95 270,903.93 9,030.13 
Standard Dev 13.62 2.68 341947.22 182,040.64 6068.02 
Standard Error 2.24 0.44 56,215.78 29,927.30 997.58 
Variance 185.43 7.16 116,927901271.45 33,138,793,208.13 36820,881.36 
Poor Households 11 
Non poor househ lIds 21 
Poverty incidenc , 52% 
Education 
0= Primary Scho )1 or Less 16 (76%) 
l=Secondary sch )01 or more 5 (14%) 
Sources of income 
Fa=Farm 21 (100%) 
NF= Non-Farm o 

fi B District. J 
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Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 
Poor Household 
Non poor house 
Poverty inciden 
Education 
0= Primary Sch 
I =Secondary sc 
Sources of inco 
Fa=Farm 
NF= Non-Farm 

Table A.6 Household wh 
~- - r­ -----­ _.- -- .- ­ -- ---­ ----­ -­ -_._-­ --- --­ --_ ..r- f: ivities. B ----- District. J 2002------­ ---­

House Level of Source of Consumption Poverty line 
holds AgeHH Gender Education Income Family Size Mtlfamily/month Mtlperson/month Mtlperson/day mtJperson/day 

I 50 F ONF 4 956,902 239,226 7,974 7,316 
9 35 F ONF 6 715,553 119,259 3,975 7,316 

II 26 M ONF 4 398,352 99,588 3,320 7,316 
12 29 M 1 NF 3 929,764 309,921 10,331 7,316 
13 41 M 1 NF 5 1,531,440 306,288 10,210 7,316 
14 46 F ONF 6 886,028 147,671 4,922 7,316 
15 34 M 1 NF 4 1,372,352 343,088 11,436 7,316 
18 50 F ONF 8 1,361,704 170,213 5,674 7316 
19 40 M ONF 6 600,028 100,005 3,333 7,316 
20 40 M ONF 4 697,902 174,476 5,816 7,316 
25 41 M ONF 7 1,338,666 191,238 6,375 7,316 
26 48 M 1 NF 4 1,136,402 284,101 9,470 7,316 
27 46 M 1 NF 5 1,015,440 203,088 6,770 7,316 
32 43 M ONF 7 1,358,666 194,095 6,470 7,316 
33 33 M 1 NF 6 2,362,528 393,755 13,125 7,316 
37 60 F ONF 10 1,221,500 122,150 4,072 7,316 

16 37 16 16 16 16 
60 10 2,362,528.00 393,754.67 13,125.16 
26 3 398,352.00 99,588.00 3,319.60 

41.38 5.56 1,117,701.69 212,385.03 7,079.50 
8.73 1.82 462,736.88 91,145.24 3,038.18 
1.44 0.30 76,073.47 14,984.19 499.47 

76.25 3.33 214,125,419,770.63 8,307,454,740.30 9,230,509.50 
s 
10lds 
:e 

101 or Less 10 (62.5 % 
1001 or more 6 (37.5%) 
ne 

16 (100%) 
. ---_.­

Poverty 
incidence 

658 
(3,341) 
(3,997) 
3,015 
2,893 

(2,394) 
4,120 

(1,642) 
(3,983) 
(1,500) 
19421 
2,154 
(547) 
(8461 

5,809 
(3,245) 

9,230,509.50 
10 
6 

63% 
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Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 
Poor Households 
Non poor househo 
Poverty incidence 
Education 
0= Primary Schoo 
1 =Secondary scho 
Sources of income 
Fa=Farrn 
NF'" Non-Fann 

House­
holds 

1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
14 
17 
18 
19 
20 
22 
24 
25 
28 
29 
30 
32 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Ids 

or Less 
01 or more 

TableA.7 doCa, "hP' 
-~--- -- ----------­ '"--_. ------­ School or L Ced B_._­ ---- -- _._------­ _.._._-- District. Jlaouar 2002---­

Level of Source of Consumption Poverty line Poverty I 

AgeHH Gender education income Family size Mt/family/month MtlPersonimonth MtlPersoniday mt/personlday incidence 
50 F o NF 4 956,902 239,226 7,974 7,316 658 
37 F o Fa 4 1 381 602 345401 11,513 7,316 4197 
52 M o Fa 1 507,338 507338 16,911 7316 9595 
24 M °Fa 2 523,026 261,513 8,717 7,316 1,401 
38 M o Fa 5 543,440 108,688 3,623 7,316 (3693) 
41 M °Fa 8 935,440 116930 3898 7316 (3,419) 
47 F o Fa 1 847,966 847,966 28,266 7,316 20,949 
35 F o NF 6 715,553 119,259 3,975 7,316 (3341) 
36 M o Fa 7 956,366 136,624 4554 7,316 (2,762) 
26 M o NF 4 398,352 99588 3,320 7,316 (3997) 
46 F °NF 6 886,028 147,671 4,922 7,316 (2394) 
38 F o Fa 8 1,168,704 146088 4870 7316 (2,447) 
50 F ONF 8 1,361 704 170213 5674 7316 (1,642) 
40 M oNF 6 600,028 100,005 3,333 7,316 (3,9831 
40 M ONF 4 697902 174476 5,816 7,316 (1,500) 
44 M o Fa 2 767,176 383,588 12,786 7,316 5,470 
70 M o Fa 4 708852 177,213 5907 7,316 (1,409) 
41 M o NF 7 1,338666 191,238 6,375 7,316 (942) 
62 F o Fa 2 641726 320863 10,695 7316 3379 
45 M oFa 6 1,225,028 204,171 6806 7,316 (510) 
28 F o Fa 4 1299,402 324,851 10,828 7316 3,512 
43 M ONF 7 1358,666 194095 6470 7316 (846) 
74 M o Fa 4 1,708,352 427,088 14,236 7,316 6,920 
43 M o Fa 10 1,247,380 124738 4,158 7316 (3,158) 
60 M o Fa 2 906,176 453,088 15,103 7,316 7,787 
60 F °NF 10 1,221 500 122,150 4,072 7,316 (3,245) 
26 26 26 26 26 26 
74 10 1,708,352.00 847,966.00 28,265.53 
24 1 398,352.00 99,588.00 3,319.60 

45.00 5.08 957,818.27 247,848.73 8261.62 
12.38 2.59 343,351.42 170,433.40 5,681.11 
2.04 043 56446.63 28,019.08 933.97 

153.36 6.71 
17 
9 

65% 

26 (100"/0) 

16 (61.5%) 
10 (38.5%) 
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Tab 8 Head ofH Ids with S darv Sch M fed B District., J 2002 

Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 
Poor Households 
Non poor househ 
Poverty incidenc 
Education 
0= Primary Scho 
1 =Secondary sch 
Sources of income 
Fa=Fann 
NF= Non-Fann 

Househ 
olds 

3 
12 
13 
15 
16 
21 
23 
26 
27 
31 
33 
11 

lds 

or Less 

AgeHH 
44 
29 
41 
34 
55 
30 
32 
48 
46 
31 
33 
11 
55 
29 

38.45 
8.76 
1.44 

76.67 

)1 or more 

Gender 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

Level of Source of 
education income Family size Mt/family/month 

1 Fa 8 1,337,454 
1 NF 3 929,764 
1 NF 5 1,531,440 
1 NF 4 1372,352 
1 Fa 8 1,251,204 
1 Fa 4 1,008,902 
1 Fa 7 677,616 
1 NF 4 1,136,402 
1 NF 5 1,015,440 
1 Fa 4 520,902 
1 NF 6 2,362,528 

11 11 11 
8 2,362,528.00 
3 520,902.00 

5.27 1,194,909.45 
1.74 489,282.29 
0.29 80,437.51 
3.02 

0 
11 (100%) 

5 (45.5%) 

L ____~(55.1'ill_ 

Consumption Poverty line 
MtlPersonimonth MtlPersoniday mt/personlday 

167,182 5,573 7,316 
309,921 10,331 7,316 
306,288 10,210 7,316 
343,088 11436 7,316 
156,401 5213 7,316 
252,226 8,408 7,316 

96,802 3,227 7,316 
284,101 9,470 7,316 
203,088 6,770 7,316 
130,226 4341 7,316 
393,755 13,125 7,316 

11 11 
393,754.67 13,125.16 
96,802.29 3,226.74 

240279.64 8,009.32 
95,840.53 3,194.69 
15,756.09 525.20 

Poverty 
line 

(1,743) 
3,015 
2,893 
4,120 

(2,103) 
1,091 

(4,089) 
2,154 
(547) 

(2,975) 
5,809 

~ 

5 
6 

45% 
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Table A.9 Poor Households. B District. J 2002- - -.1 ­

Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 
Poor Households 
Non poor househ 
Poverty incidence 
Education 
0= Primary Schoo 
1 =Secondary sch 
Sources of incom 
Fa=Farm 
NF= Non-Farm 

House Level of Source of Consumption Poverty line 
holds AgeHH Gender education income Family size Mtlfamily/month MtlPersonlmonth MtlPersonlday mtlpersonlday 

3 44 M 1 Fa 8 1,337,454 167182 5,573 7,316 
6 38 M o Fa 5 543,440 108688 3,623 7,316 
7 41 M o Fa 8 935440 116,930 3898 7,316 
9 35 F ONF 6 715553 119,259 3,975 7316 

10 36 M o Fa 7 956366 136,624 4554 7,316 
11 26 M ONF 4 398,352 99,588 3,320 7,316 
14 46 F ONF 6 886,028 147671 4,922 7316 
16 55 M 1 Fa 8 1,251,204 156,401 5,213 7,316 
17 38 F o Fa 8 1,168,704 146088 4,870 7316 
18 50 F o NF 8 1,361,704 170,213 5,674 7,316 
19 40 M ONF 6 600,028 100,005 3,333 7316 
20 40 M ONF 4 697,902 174,476 5,816 7,316 
23 32 M I Fa 7 677 616 96,802 3,227 7,316 
24 70 M o Fa 4 708,852 177,213 5,907 7,316 
25 41 M o NF 7 1,338,666 191,238 6,375 7,316 
27 46 M 1 NF 5 1,015,440 203,088 6,770 7,316 
29 45 M oFa 6 1,225,028 204,171 6,806 7,316 
31 31 M 1 Fa 4 520902 130226 4,341 7316 
32 43 M ONF 7 1,358,666 194,095 6,470 7316 
35 43 M o Fa to 1247,380 124,738 4,158 7316 
37 60 F ONF 10 1,221,500 122,150 4,072 7,316 
21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

70 10 1,361,704.00 204,171.33 6,805.71 
26 4 398,352.00 96,802.29 3,226.74 

42.86 6.57 960,296.43 146,992.60 4,899.75 
9.94 1.83 319,961.71 35,293.72 1,176.46 
1.63 0.30 52,601.38 5802.25 193.41 

98.83 3.36 

.Ids 

lor Less 17 (80.9%) 
01 or more 4 (19.1%) 

11(52.3%) 
10 (47.§0f0) 

Poverty 
incidence 

(1,743) 
(3,693) 
(3,419) 
(3 341) 
(2,762) 
(3,997) 
(2,394) 
(2,103) 
(2,447) 
(1,642) 
(3983) 
(1,500) 
(4089) 
(1,409) 

(942) 
(547) 
(510) 

(2,975} 
(846) 

(3 158) 
(3245) 

21 

°100% 
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T ON holds. B District. J 2002, 

Size 
Max 
Min 
Mean 
Standard Dev 
Standard Error 
Variance 
Poor Households 
Non poor househo 
Poverty incidence 
Education 
0= Primary Schoo 
1 =Secondary scho 
Sources of income 
Fa=Fann 
NF= Non-Farm 

Househ 
olds AgeHH Gender 

Level of 
education 

Source of 
income 

Family 
size 

Consumption Poverty line 
Mtlpersonlday 

Poverty 
incidenceMtlfamily/month MtlPersonimonth MtlPersoniday 

1 50 F ONF 4 956,902 239,226 7,974 7,316 658 
2 37 F oFa 4 1,381,602 345,401 11,513 7,316 4,197 
4 52 M oFa 1 507,338 507,338 16,911 7,316 9,595 
5 24 M o Fa 2 523,026 261,513 8,717 7,316 1,401 
8 47 F oFa 1 847,966 847,966 28,266 7,316 20,949 

12 29 M 1 NF 3 929,764 309,921 10,331 7,316 3,015 i 

13 41 M 1 NF 5 1,531,440 306,288 10,210 7,316 2,893 • 
15 34 M 1 NF 4 1,372,352 343,088 11436 7,316 4,120 
21 30 M 1 Fa 4 1,008,902 252226 8,408 7,316 1,091 i 

22 44 M o Fa 2 767,176 383,588 12,786 7,316 5,470 
26 48 M 1 NF 4 1,136,402 284,101 9,470 7,316 2,154 
28 62 F o Fa 2 641,726 320,863 10,695 7,316 3,379 
30 28 F o Fa 4 1,299,402 324,851 10,828 7,316 3,512 
33 33 M 1 NF 6 2,362,528 393,755 13,125 7,316 5,809 
34 74 M o Fa 4 1,708,352 427,088 14,236 7,316 6,920 
36 60 M oFa 2 906,176 453,088 15,103 7,316 7,787 

16 16 16 16 16 16 
74 6 2,362,528.00 847,966.00 28,265.53 
24 1 507,338.00 239,225.50 7,974.18 

43.31 3.25 1,117,565.88 375,018.66 12,500.62 
14.03 1.44 483,295.17 146,377.08 4879.24 
2.31 0.24 79,453.24 24,064.24 802.14 

196.90 2.07 

lds 

or Less 
:>1 or more 

0 
16 

0% 

6 (37.5%) 
10 (62.5%) 

10 (62.5%) 
6 (37.5%) 

' 
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Appendix 2- The Role of Non-Farm Sources of Income in Rural Poverty Alleviation in the district of Beane ofMozambique 

Appendix Two 

Republic of Mozambique 


Rural Household Survey Questionnaire 

The Role of Non-farm Sources of Income in Rural Poverty 


Alleviation in the Boane District of Mozambique 


1. General Data 

Date Form No out 

Locality________ Name of the village _____________ 

1.1 Household Data 


a) Name of the head of the household (optional): ___________________ 


Age Male ______ 


b) Total number of people in the household: ________ 


c) Number ofchildren: ________ How many in school. ____ 


d) How many people are absent: How are they related to 

you? _____________________________________ 

e) Where are they? __________________ 

(Maputo City, South Africa, Swaziland, somewhere else please specity) 

t) Are there any elderly in the family? Yes ____ No______ How many? ____ 

g) Are there any handicapped in the family ? Yes _____ No _____ How many? 

____. If any are elderly or handicapped, do they receive any assistance from 

Government or any other institutions such as NGOs? Which type? 

Type of assistance Amount Indicate below if in 

kind 

Monthly Pension 

Health insurance 

Education grant 

Other- Specify 

91 
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h) Is there any other member of the household whom you have forgotten to include in 

this interview? No _ Yes__ . Indicate hislher main activity. 

i) Do you have any other information that you would like to provide about the 

household? Yes No __ Ifyes, please indicate which one? 

2. Household Occupation 


a) How many members in the household have a regular income: 


b) Who are they? 


(sobrinho,tio, pai, mlie, chefe da familia etc) 

Employer Indicate 

with X 

Commercial farm 

Agricultural cooperative 

Railway station 

Hospital 

School 

Trading 

Mines in South Africa 

Swaziland 

Shoe repairs 
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manufacture ofbrakes 

Metal work 

Sawing 

Textile industry 

c) What are the main household activities? 

Type of activity Indicate with X 

i 

Farming 

Crop Production 

Animal husbandry 

Small Enterprises 

Charcoal production 

Production of bricks 

Beer manufacturing 

Other activities - specify 
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d) Apart from these activities does the family earn additional incomes? 

1 Pension from government as demobilized soldiers? ___ monthly 

amount? ----­
II. A handicap and elderly pension ___ Monthly amount? ____ 

m. Remittances from household members in Maputo, South Africa. ___ 

Regular?___ How much per month? _____ 

IV. Temporary labor: ___ 

V. Tourist guiding: ___ 

VI. Other? Specify: 

3. Information Concerning Agricultural Activities of the Household 

a) How many plots does the household possess? ________ 

b) What is the total cultivated area? ___ 

c) What are the main crops? _________________ 

Main crops Yield (bags, kg,) Did you have any stock 

specify the Unit of 
for sale (different from 

the amount for 

measurement 
subsistence) ? 

I 
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c) Do you have any irrigation systems? Yes __ No __ 


d) Do you use any inputs? 


Do you know the commercial names? Ifyes which ones? 


Commercial name of the Quantity Cost 

products used 

e) Are the products bought locally? Yes __ No __ Ifyes, where? 
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4. Household Expenditures. 

a) What are the main household expenditures 

Type de expenditures/ Type of 

expenditure 

Comments: 

c) Where does the household buy the foodstuff? ________ 
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d) Indicate the main food products purchased by the family. Please indicate the 

quantities wherever possible 

Name of the product Quantity per month Unit Price 

Food 

Rice 

Maize 

Cooking oil 

Salt 

Sugar 

Tea 

Milk 

Meat (Fish and other) 

Maize mill grinding 

Hygiene products 

Soap 

Water 

Firewood/Charcoal/Gas 

Other 

Energy ( electricity) 

Clothes 

Transport 
I 
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